

**BANCO PICHINCHA PANAMÁ, S. A.**  
**ESTADO DE RESULTADO**  
**DE DICIEMBRE 2022 A DICIEMBRE 2023**  
**( En Miles de Balboas )**

	2022	2023												ACUMULADO
	Diciembre	Enero	Febrero	Marzo	Abril	Mayo	Junio	Julio	Agosto	Septiembre	Octubre	Noviembre	Diciembre	
Ingresos Por Intereses	39,459.74	3,479.29	3,388.53	3,768.81	4,108.49	3,448.31	3,677.33	3,818.94	3,711.32	4,127.48	3,648.63	3,899.28	4,244.20	45,320.62
Préstamos	34,292.76	3,024.93	3,002.21	3,370.34	3,729.49	3,057.12	3,262.32	3,304.57	3,156.06	3,588.63	3,098.63	3,358.09	3,685.92	39,638.30
Depósitos	2,049.87	249.12	193.33	179.01	183.40	206.16	235.94	332.38	372.32	358.79	369.48	363.58	380.83	3,424.35
Inversiones	3,117.12	205.24	193.00	219.46	195.60	185.03	179.07	181.98	182.94	180.06	180.52	177.61	177.46	2,257.97
Arrendamiento Financiero	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Otros Ingresos	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Egresos de Operaciones	17,756.67	1,771.01	1,649.27	1,772.14	1,799.97	1,903.87	1,904.64	2,059.35	2,177.92	2,200.62	2,321.85	2,202.31	2,416.58	24,179.52
Intereses Pagados	17,655.12	1,766.41	1,642.93	1,768.78	1,797.06	1,899.28	1,899.93	2,052.38	2,169.86	2,191.39	2,308.75	2,195.04	2,404.39	24,096.21
Comisiones	101.55	4.60	6.34	3.36	2.91	4.59	4.70	6.97	8.06	9.23	13.10	7.27	12.19	83.31
Ingreso Neto de Intereses	21,703.07	1,708.28	1,739.26	1,996.67	2,308.52	1,544.44	1,772.69	1,759.59	1,533.40	1,926.87	1,326.78	1,696.97	1,827.62	21,141.10
Otros Ingresos	9,757.81	338.92	351.67	505.13	581.68	3,583.07	587.09	429.10	907.65	1,211.06	1,244.67	2,695.02	8,628.57	21,063.65
Comisiones	860.30	89.43	46.81	49.64	34.52	44.26	42.83	56.90	106.47	36.64	38.95	122.73	55.89	725.06
Operaciones con Divisas	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Dividendos	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Otros Ingresos	8,897.52	249.50	304.86	455.50	547.16	3,538.81	544.26	372.20	801.18	1,174.42	1,205.73	2,572.29	8,572.68	20,338.59
Ingresos de Operaciones	31,460.88	2,047.21	2,090.94	2,501.81	2,890.20	5,127.51	2,359.78	2,188.69	2,441.05	3,137.93	2,571.45	4,391.99	10,456.20	42,204.75
Egresos Generales	13,572.24	842.29	850.61	994.34	977.07	995.03	1,143.62	1,196.07	936.91	1,033.93	1,151.49	2,156.59	1,236.44	13,514.41
Gastos Administrativos	6,514.31	424.41	420.14	428.78	513.95	515.84	550.10	546.03	525.39	499.91	501.65	514.73	350.00	5,790.94
Gastos Generales	3,195.67	159.32	184.21	242.87	219.11	236.51	353.67	422.97	202.41	258.24	472.47	1,433.30	703.03	4,888.10
Gastos de Depreciación	2,081.08	132.45	158.56	173.94	165.07	158.49	178.39	142.88	148.05	146.93	139.76	166.96	147.86	1,859.34
Otros Gastos	1,781.18	126.12	87.71	148.76	78.94	84.19	61.46	84.19	61.06	128.86	37.61	41.59	35.55	976.03
Utilidad antes de Provisiones	17,888.64	1,204.91	1,240.32	1,507.47	1,913.13	4,132.48	1,216.16	992.62	1,504.14	2,103.99	1,419.96	2,235.40	9,219.76	28,690.34
Provisiones por Cuentas Malas	15,506.27	1,019.51	1,045.19	1,099.95	1,490.89	5,207.24	1,267.62	2,149.91	2,129.68	356.92	3,483.10	2,361.96	6,761.04	28,373.02
Utilidad del Periodo	2,382.37	185.40	195.13	407.52	422.24	(1,074.77)	(51.46)	(1,157.29)	(625.54)	1,747.07	(2,063.14)	(126.56)	2,458.72	317.32